File No.11(20)/OCH/2020-Estt







भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India



Date:13.10.2023

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

E.F.No.11(20)OCH/2020-Estt.

NOTE

Sub:- Observance of Armed Forces Flag Day 2023 on 07.12.2023 – reg

The Council has endorsed an OM No.A.28011/124/2011-AD-III/Canteen dated 1st September 2023 issued by the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance and Pension, Dept of Personnel & Training, Govt. of India alongwith an Appeal, from the Dept of Ex- Servicemen Welfare to contribute/donate a minimum of Rs.200/- to Armed Forces Flag Day Fund (AFFDF) towards rehabilitation of War widows, wards of battle causalities and ex-servicemen including disabled persons. The contribution so generated is to be transferred to the specific accounts of Armed Force Flag Day (AFFD).

All the staff members of ICAR-CPCRI, HQ, Regional Stations, Research Centers and KVKs, are therefore requested to donate a minimum of Rs.200/- towards the cause. This amount shall be deducted from all the staff members from the salary for the month of November 2023. Those who are willing to donate a higher amount may intimate so to the DDO concerned on or before 3 rd November 2023.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Pradeepkumar Vasu) Asst. Administrative Officer(Estt.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Project Coordinater (PC Palms)
- 2. All Heads of Divisions//SIC (Farm) CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 3. The Acting Head, CPCRI, RS, Kayamkulam/Vittal
- 4. The Head, KVK CPCRI, Kasaragod/Allapuzha
- 5. The Scientist in-charge, CPCRI Kidu/Kahikuchi/Mohimagar
- 6. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 7. The Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 8. The Asst. Adm. Officer(E&M/Bills, F & A) & I/c Stores, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 9. PS to Director, PME/Hindi Cell/AKMU/Library, CPCRL Kasaragod
- 10.CPCRI Website/Notice Board
- 11. Administrator e-Office for placing the order in notice board of E-Offi



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH KRISHI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110 001

F. No. 25-1/2023-CDN

Dated the 5 September, 2023

ENDORSEMENT

Bills AR PP

Sub: - Appeal of Department of Ex-serviceman Welfare to donate minimum Rs.200/- to Armed Forces Flag Day Fund (AFFDF).

15090

O.M. No. A 28011/124/2011-AD.III/Canteen dated 1st September, 2023 issued by Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi, regarding the aforesaid subject is being uploaded on the ICAR website www.icar.gov.in and e-office for information and compliance.

Deputy Secretary (CAC)

Distribution:

- All the Constituent Units of ICAR viz. Directors/ Project Directors/ NRCs/ PDs/ ZPDs/Bureaux/ ATARIs etc.
- 2. All officers/ Sections at ICAR Krishi Bhawan/ KAB-1 & II/ NASC.
- 3. PSO to DG, ICAR/ Sr,PPS to Secretary, ICAR/ PPS to FA, ICAR
- 4. Media Unit for uploading on the ICAR Website.
- 5. Guard file/ spare copies

F.No.-A 28011/124/2011-Ad.III/Canteen Government of India Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training)

> North Block, New Delhi Dated the 1st September, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Appeal of Department of Ex-Serviceman Welfare to donate minimum Rs. 200/- to Armed Forces Flag Day Fund (AFFDF).

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of D.O letter No.7(3)/2023-D (Res.II) dated 06th August. 2023, received from D/o Ex servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence, the contents of which are self-explanatory.

2. It is requested that the appeal made by Department of Ex-Serviceman Welfare may be please brought to the notice of the respective DDOs and all the employees working in respective Ministry/Department including the Attached/Subordinate offices and other organizations for necessary action.

(Ziley Singh Vical)
Director (Admn.)
Tel: 23092338

To

Joint Secretaries (Administration) of all Ministries/Departments

Copy for information to:

 Dr. Pudi Hari Prasad, Joint Secretary. M/o Defence, D/o Ex-Servicemen Welfare. Room No.99-A. South Block. New Delhi-110011.

NIC, DoPT with the request to upload this O.M along with the enclosure on DoPT's Website.

Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare Ministry of Defence

APPEAL

Dear Citizens.

The Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence has been working for the welfare and rehabilitation of war widows, wards of Battle Casualties and Ex-Servicemen (ESM) including disabled by providing financial assistance for their identified personal needs such as penury grant, children's education grant, fineral grant, medical grant and orphan/disabled children grant. This financial assistance is provided out of the Armed Forces Flag Day Fund (AFFDF) which contributions are received from the general public on the Armed Forces Flag Day (AFFD) which is celebrated on 7th December every year. Efforts are required to increase the contribution to the Armed Forces Flag Day Fund to meet the increasing requirement of financial assistance for our ex-servicemen, their wards and war-widows. Contributions can be made to the AFFD Fund by cheque/DD/NEFT/RTGS drawn in the following banks Accounts:-

śr. T	Bank Name & Address	Account Number	IFSC Code
io. a)	Punjab National Bank (Saving A/c) Sewa Bhawan Branch	3083000100179875	PUNB0308300
h)*	RK Puram. New Delhi-110066 State Bank of India (Saving A/c) RK Puram. New Delhi-110066	3442(0400623	SBIN0001076
c)	State Bank of India (Current A/c) RK Puram, New Delhi-110066	40601079720	SBIN0001076
d)	ICICI Bank (Saving A/c) IDA House, Sector-4 RK Puram, New Delhi-110022	182401001380	IC1C0001824

All citizens of India are requested to take the opportunity on this Flag Day on 07th December, to connect with the cause of war-widows, ESM, wards of the martyred soldiers and contribute generously to AFFDF in solidarity with our soldiers and their NoKs/dependents. Contributions to AFFDF are exempt from Income Tax under Section 80G(5)(vi) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

New Delhi

Date: 09.08.2023